SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.953/2016

N.K. KUMAR,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA, REP. BY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI AND ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2016 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter on Friday, $25^{\rm th}$ November, 2016 (TOMORROW) before the appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera)
Court Master