ITEM NO.802 SUPRE RI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).958 of 2016

THRISSUR DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 957 of 2016

Date: 29/11/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by) Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post along with W.P.(C)No.906 of 2016 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER
(W.P.(C)No.906 of 2016 and connected matters are shown for listing on Friday, the 2nd December, 2016)