## WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 953, 957, 958 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

N.K. KUMAR ETC.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GOVT. OF INDIA, REP. BY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE - REPORT

The writ petitions above-mentioned, with other connected matters, were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 27.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass, inter alia, the following order:

"xxx xxx xxx

W.P.(C) Nos. 906, 929, 971,943,930,953,957,958, 954 and 1006/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

xxx xxx xxx"

It is submitted that there are five respondents in W.P.C() No. 953 of 2016 and two respondents each in W.P.(C) Nos.957 & 958 of 2016. Rule nisi was issued to all the respondents in the writ petitions above-mentioned by speed post on 30.01.2017 and the same has been delivered to all the respondents as per the tracking information of the postal authorities (Copy enclosed). However, no one has entered appearance on behalf of any of the respondents so far.

Service of rule nisi is complete.

The Writ petitions above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Advocate

Mr. M. T. George, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com