REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and interim directions and interim relief and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 929/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No. 930/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 943/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR directions and PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 953/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No. 954/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR interim Relief and PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 958/2016

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR ex-Parte stay)

W.P.(C) No. 957/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2018-2022/2016

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR ex-Parte stay)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2030-2038/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1025/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No. 1006/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR interim directions and Office Report)

Item No.21 2

Date: 07/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Minati Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

W.P.(C) No. 906/2016

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Petitioner-In-Person has filed the spare copies for reference of the Hon'ble Court but the same is defective as complete sets of pleadings have not been filed. He may file the complete sets within a period of two weeks.

W.P. (C) Nos. 943,954,953,957,958 and 930/2016

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel for Union of India (Ministry of Finance). She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

W.P. (C) Nos. 1025 and 1006/2016

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel for Union of India (Ministry of Finance). She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file two extra sets of paper book within a period of two weeks as the matter is referred to Constitution Bench.

W.P.(C) No. 929/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file two extra sets of paper book within a period of two weeks as the matter is referred to Constitution Bench.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel for Union of India (Ministry of She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the Finance). vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

W.P.(C) No. 971/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel for Union of India (Ministry of She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

T.P.(C) Nos. 2018-2022 and 2030-2038/2016

There are 34 respondents in T.P.(C) Nos. 2018-2022 and 54 respondents in T.P.(C) Nos. 2030-2038 but Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed five spare copies only in T.P.(C) Nos. 2018-2022/2016 and nine spare copies in in T.P.(C) Nos. 2030-2038/2016. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance file deficit spare copies for issuance of notice and in addition to that shall file two extra sets of paper book as the matter is referred to Constitution Bench.

List again on 21.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG