SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 47-67/2017

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASAM DIST. COOP. CENTRAL BANK LTD & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await certificate of service of the unserved respondents from the concerned court.

List again on 5.5.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar