SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14216/2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NAUSAR GRAM SEWA SAHAKARI SAMITI LTD.

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN THRU. THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate on 25.4.2017 against the Judgment and order dated 25.3.2017 of Hon'ble Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3505/2017.

It is submitted that Writ Petition(C) No. 906/2016 relating to demonetization of Currency Notes of Rs. 500 and Rs. 1000 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.11.2016 and the same is pending before the Constitution Bench. Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 15.11.2016 is being enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR