## www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 568/2018

ABHISHEK AWASTHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53391/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Nandoliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

To be listed along with W.P.(C) No. 906 of 2016.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER